
     08.02.1958. Bad Gastein            Giant Slalom, women  
 
 
   
   
   
   
     course name: Hellbrunenbuechl  
     course length: 1650 m  
     vertical drop: 407 m  
     number of gates: 55  
     course setter: Toni Seelos  
     weather: sunny, warm  
     snow: slushy  
     started: 42 (from 14 countries)  
     finished: 36  
   
   
 
 
       1. Lucile Wheeler               CND      1.54.6   (  4)  
 
       2. Sally Deaver                USA      1.55.1   (  1)  
       3. Frieda Daenzer              SUI       1.55.4   (13)  
       4. Annemarie Waser            SUI       1.55.5   (  2)  
       5. Daniele Telinge             FRA      1.55.6   (  9) 
  
       6. Berit Stuve                 NOR      1.56.4   (11)  
       7. Pia Riva                   ITA       1.56.6   (24!  
       8. Jerta Schier                ITA       1.56.8   (22)  
       9. Thea Hochleitner           AUT      1.56.9   (  5)  
     10. Inger Bjoernbakken         NOR      1.57.3   (16)  
 
     11. Ludmila Richvalska         TCH               (27!  
     and Putzi Frandl                AUT      1.58.3   (12)  
     13. Noni Foley                  USA      1.58.6   (20)  
     14. Arlette Grosso              FRA      1.59.0   (29!  
     15. Anne Heggtveit             CND      2.00.0   (30!  
 
     16. Sonja Sperl                 FRG      2.02.1   (17)  
     17. Astrid Sandvik              NOR      2.03.2   (14)  
     18. Lilo Michel                 SUI       2.04.0   (28)  
     19. Sue Holmes                  GBR      2.05.1   (36!  
 
     20. Marit Haraldsen            NOR      2.07.6   (18)  
     21. Liubov Volkova             SOV      2.08.1   (40!  



     22. Slava Zupancic              YUG      2.08.4   (39!  
     23. Madi Miller-Springer       USA               (25)  
     and Margrit Gertsch            SUI       2.09.9   (23) 
  
     25. Kathy Hoerl                  AUT      2.12.9   (10)  
     26. Vera Schenone              ITA       2.13.1   (  8)  
     27. Evgenia Sidorova           SOV      2.14.0   (26)  
     28. Hannelore Basler           FRG      2.14.5   (35)  
 
     29. Inge Knott                  FRG      2.19.9   (37)  
     30. Linda Meyers                USA      2.22.0   (15)  
     31. Anna Kubic-Gogolska        POL      2.22.6   (43)  
     32. Alexandra Artemenko        SOV      2.22.8   (41)  
 
     33. Annelise Meggl             FRG      2.33.2   (33)  
     34. Marian Navarro-Angeles     SPA      2.41.3   (44)  
     35. Stalina Korsuchina         SOV      2.51.6   (38)  
     36. Justina Solcova             TCH      2.55.2   (42)  
   
 
     DNS:  
      Lotte Blatl     AUT  (10);  
 
     DNF:  
      Hilde Hofherr     AUT  (  3)  (1st split-time: 6 ),  
      Suzanne Thioliere    FRA  (  6)   (1st split-time: 8 ),  
      Carla Marchelli    ITA  (  7),  
      Barbara Grocholska-Kurkowiak  POL  (19),  
      Maria Gasienica-Daniel   POL  (21),  
      Edith Bonlieu-Vuarnet   FRA  (34).  
   
 
                  1st split time:  
   
 
      1. Lucile Wheeler           CND           (  4)  
      2. Sally Deaver           USA             (  1)  
     and Daniele Telinge        FRA       +0.2  seconds (  9)  
 
      4. Vera Schenone          ITA       +0.6   (  8)  
      5. Berit Stuve            NOR      +0.7   (11)  
      6. Hilde Hofherr          AUT      +0.8   (  3)  
      7. Frieda Daenzer          SUI       +1.0   (13)  
      8. Suzanne Thioliere     FRA      +1.2   (  6)  
   
   



              2nd split time (gate No.21)  
 
 
   
      1. Sally Deaver          USA      42.2   (  1) 
  
      2. Daniele Telinge       FRA      43.2    (  9)  
      3. Vera Schenone        ITA      43.3    (  8)  
      4. Annemarie Waser       SUI            (  2)  
     and Lucile Wheeler        CND     43.4   (  4) 
  
      6. Berit Stuve           NOR     43.8   (11)  
 
      7. Frieda Daenzer         SUI      44.4   (13)  
   
 
 
* 
Reuters 
has a 3 minutes silent report from this race available at   
British Pathe historical collection 
www.britishpathe.com/video/VLVAPS843QDLMBFRRNA5PURSHJ3T-AUSTRIA-
LADIES-GIANT-SLALOM 
+ 
1:48 minutes silent report from this event is  
available at   
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=A7hCcZ_mI4k 
 


